
 OPERATOR
 Company:

 Address:

 Contact Geologist:
 Contact Phone Nbr:

 Well Name:
 Location:  API:

 Pool:  Field:
 State:  Country:

 Herman L. Loeb, LLC
 PO Box 838
 Lawrenceville, IL 62439

 George Payne
 812-453-0385
 Stoskopf #4-28
 NE-SW-SW-NE Sec. 28-T17S-R13W  15-009-25692-00-00

 Trapp
 Kansas  USA

Scale 1:240 Imperial

Well Name:
Surface Location:
Bottom Location:

API:
License Number:

Spud Date: Time:
Region:

Drilling Completed: Time:
Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole Coordinates:
Ground Elevation:

K.B. Elevation:
Logged Interval: To:

Total Depth:
Formation:

Drilling Fluid Type:

Stoskopf #4-28
NE-SW-SW-NE Sec. 28-T17S-R13W

15-009-25692-00-00

5/23/2012 4:00 PM
Barton County
5/29/2012 4:00 AM
2225' FNL & 2290' FEL

1962.00ft
1971.00ft
2700.00ft 3500.00ft
3500.00ft
Arbuckle
Chemical/Fresh Water Gel

LOGGED BY

Company:
Address:

Phone Nbr:
Logged By: Name:

Kurt Talbott Petroleum, LLC
513 S. Thompson
Pratt, KS 67124

620-450-7087
Geologist Kurt Talbott

CONTRACTOR
Contractor:

Rig #:
Rig Type:

Spud Date: Time:
TD Date: Time:

Rig Release: Time:

Sterling Drilling Company
4
mud rotary
5/23/2012 4:00 PM
5/29/2012 4:00 AM

ELEVATIONS

K.B. Elevation: Ground Elevation:
K.B. to Ground:

1971.00ft 1962.00ft
9.00ft

ROCK TYPES

Dolprim

Lmst fw<7

shale, grn

shale, gry

Carbon Sh

shale, red

Shcol

Ss

DST
DST Int
DST alt

OTHER SYMBOLS
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 Geological Descriptions

TG, C1 - C5

Total Gas (units)

C1 (units)

C2 (units)

C3 (units)

C4 (units)

1:240 Imperial
0 ROP (min/ft) 3.8
0 Gamma (API) 150
6 Cal (in) 16

2600

2620

2640

0 Total Gas (units) 100
0 C1 (units) 100
0 C2 (units) 100
0 C3 (units) 100
0 C4 (units) 100



0 ROP (min/ft) 3.8
0 Gamma (API) 150
6 Cal (in) 16

2640

2660

2680

2700

2720

2740

2760

2780

2800

2820

2840

2860

2880

2900

2920

Shale-gry/grn/brwn, slightly silty, mica

Ls-gry/buff, fxln, dense, poor vis por, chalky, few fossil 
fragments.

Ls-crm/tan/gry, fxln, fossils, sucrosic, dense, poor vis 
por

A/A

Topeka 2850.0 (-879.0) 0.0

Ls-crm/buff, fxln, granular, poor vis por, chalky

Ls-gry/buff, fxln, poor ppt por, shale-gry

Ls-gry/tan, fxln, dense, fossils, poor vis por

Ls-crm/tan, fxln, dense, poor vis por.

Trace Black carbon shale

Ls-tantan/gry, fxln, fossils, poor vis por, chalky

A/A
Shale-gry

0 Total Gas (units) 100
0 C1 (units) 100
0 C2 (units) 100
0 C3 (units) 100
0 C4 (units) 100



0 ROP (min/ft) 3.8
0 Gamma (API) 150
6 Cal (in) 16

2920

2940

2960

2980

3000

3020

3040

3060

3080

3100

3120

3140

3160

3180

3200

Shale-gry

Ls-crm/tan, fxln, poor vis por, chert-gry, chalky

A/A

Ls-crm/tan, fxln, fossils, poor vis por, 

Ls-crm/gry, fxln, poor vis por, chalky in part.

A/A

Shale-gry/blk-mar/red 

Shale-gry/blk

Ls-crm/gry, fxln, few fossils, chalky, poorly developed 
por.

Ls-tan/gry, fxln, dense, poor vis por. 

Ls-A/A

Black Carbon shale

Ls-, tan/buff, f-med xln, fossils, fair iner xln por, 

Ls-tan/gry, fxln, fossils, poor por, dense, chalky, Trace 
spotty stains

A/A
Shale-blk/gry

Ls-tan/crm, fxln, few fossils, poor  por, few spotty stns

A/A, few cherty

A/A chalky

A/A gry boney chert

Heebner 3133.0 (-1162.0) -1161.0

Black Carbon shale

Shale-gry/grn/mar

Toronto 3152.0 (-1181.0) -1178.0

Ls-gry/wht, fxln, granular, chalky, poor vis por

Douglas 3165.0 (-1194.0) -1191.0

Shale-gry/grn/mar- soft, silty

A/A, + vfg mica, sand, poor por.

A/A

0 Total Gas (units) 100
0 C1 (units) 100
0 C2 (units) 100
0 C3 (units) 100
0 C4 (units) 100



0 ROP (min/ft) 3.8
0 Gamma (API) 150
6 Cal (in) 16

0 ROP (min/ft) 3.8
0 Gamma (API) 150
6 Cal (in) 16

3200

3220

3240

3260

3280

3300

3320

3340

3360

3380

3400

3420

3440

3460

3480

Shale-gry, silty, soft, 

Brown Lime 3218.0 (-1247.0) -1246.0

Ls-gry/buff, fxln, dense, poro vis por.

Lansing 3231.0 (-1260.0) -1258.0

Ls-crm/tan, fxln, fossils, chalky, poor ppt por, Trace 
light brown stns, NSFO, faint odor.

Shale-gry

Ls-wht/gry, fxln, fossils, chalky, poor vis por, Trace 
spotty lt brwn stn, NSFO,  no odor.

Ls-crm/tan, f-med xln, ool/fossils,  sucrosic, dense, 
poor vis por. Chert-crm/tan

Ls-crm/gry, fxln, fossils, dense, poor vis por.

Ls-tan/gry, fxln, ool/fossils, poor ppt por, trace light 
brwn stn, NSFO, no odor, cherty. Few gry shale.

Ls-crm/tan, fxln, poor iner xln to ppt por, ool/fossils, 
trace light brown stains, NSFO, chalky.

Ls-tan/gry, f-med xln, poor ppt to iner xln por, light 
brown staining, NSFO, chalky

Ls-tan/crm, fxln, ool, fossils, poor-fair oom por, trace 
spotty golden brown stains, NSFO, faint-fair odor, 

Ls-crm/tan, fxln, ool/fossils, good oom por, chalky, 
chert-amber/crm,

Ls-crm/gry, fxln, finely ool, scattered poor iner xln por, 
Trace stns, 1 piece with SFO, Faint odor.

Ls-crm/gry, fxln, poor vis por, Shale-brwn/gry/grn

Shale-gry/blk/grn

A/A
Chert-crm/amber

Ls-crm/tan, fxln, ool/fossils, por vis por.

Ls- crm/wht/tan, fxln, ool, poor iner xln w/scattered fair 
vug por, Dark brwn to black stns, NSFO, faint odor.

LS-tan/crm, fxln, ool, dense , poor vis por, chalky

A/A few shale-gry/grn

Ls-crm/tan, fxln, ool, dense, poor vis por

A/A

Ls-wht/tan, fxln, finely ool, poo vis por, cherty.

Ls-A/A, chalky, Shales-gry/blk

Arbuckle 3451.0 (-1480.0) -1476.0

Dol-tan/crm, fxln, poor iner xln por, Brown stains, TrSFO, Fair 
odor. 

Dol-crm/tan, f-med xln, poor ppt to iner xln por, Saturated/golden 
brwns stns, SFO, fair-good odor,

Dol-crm/tan, f-med xln, mostly dense, poor iner xln por, Trace 
dark brwn stns, NSFO, faint-fair odor, cherty, chalky.

Dol-crm/tan, fxln, poor iner xln por, few brwn stains, broken open 
trace gummy oil show, Faint odor

0 Total Gas (units) 100
0 C1 (units) 100
0 C2 (units) 100
0 C3 (units) 100
0 C4 (units) 100

0 Total Gas (units) 100
0 C1 (units) 100
0 C2 (units) 100
0 C3 (units) 100
0 C4 (units) 100

DST #1 3426-
3460

15-45-45-60
Blow- BOB 2 
min
No Return
Recovery-

2' Oil
248' OWCM

(10%oil30%wtr60%
mud)

670' OMCW
(10%oil50%wtr40%

mud)

682' Water
Pressures-

ISIP- 913psi
FSIP- 902psi

IFP- 143-412psi
FFP- 435-738psi

HSH- 1706-
1640psi



3480

3500

3520

Crm/light gry, fxln, poor iner xln to finely vuggy por, dark brwn 
stns, VTrSFO, faint odor

Dol-tan/ light gry, f-med xln, few rhomb xl, Poor iner xln por, 
mostly dense, Trace dark brwn stains, NSFO, cherty, VF odor.


